Region 16 Counselors for the Deaf

Office & Coverage Area Directory

North Deaf Unit

Metro Deaf Unit

South Deaf Unit

County: Bartow, Chattooga,
Floyd, Haralson, Paulding and
Polk

450 Riverside Parkway

Suite 200

Rome, GA 30161-2942

Phone: (706) 295-6400

Video Phone: (000) 000-0000

Fax: (706) 802-5188

Email: Christopher.Johnson@gvra.ga.gov

Vacant, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (706) 000-0000

i) Sl
Rhonda McBerry, CRC
County: Cherokee and Cobb

877 Franklin Road SE

Suite280

Marietta, GA 30067-8037

Phone: (770) 528-3435

Video Phone: (678) 809-3524
Fax: (770) 528-3436

Email: Rhonda.McBerry@gvra.ga.gov

Lana Brewer, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (770) 528-3435

A "
Karin Larkins, CRC
County: Bibb, Dodge, Houston,
Jones, Laurens, Monroe,
Montgomery, Peach, Pulaski and
Toombs

3586 Riverside Drive

Suite B

Macon, GA 31210-6304

Phone: (478) 757-4098

Video Phone: (478) 845-1299
Fax: (478) 757-4391

Email: Karen.Larkins@gvra.ga.gov

Kathy Shepard, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (478) 757-4089

Sara Bolton, CRC
County: Catoosa, Cherokee, Dade,
Fannin, Gilmer, Gordon, Murray,
Pickens, Walker and Whitfield

500 East Walnut Avenue

Suite 101

Dalton, GA 30720

Phone: (706) 272-2705

Video Phone: (706) 229-6915
Fax: (706) 638-5558

Email: Sara.Bolton@gvra.ga.gov

Sheila Gunter, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (706) 272-2724

Tracy Bumgarner, CRC
County: DeKalb and Rockdale

755 Commerce Drive

Suite 615

Decatur, GA 30030-2619

Phone: (404) 638-5212

Video Phone: (404) 991-2488
Fax: (404) 638-5201

Email: Tracy.Bumgarner@gvra.ga.gov

Barbara Barrett, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (404) 638-5202

Jared Patton, CRC
County: Chattahoochee, Clay,
Crisp, Dooly, Harris, Macon,
Marion, Muscogee, Quitman,
Randolph, Schley, Stewart, Sumter,
Talbot, Taylor and Webster

233 12" Street

Suite 402

Columbus, GA 31901-2444
Phone: (706) 649-7400 Main
Video Phone: (706) 225-7808
Fax: (706) 649-7421

Email: Jared.Patton@gvra.ga.gov

Desma Baker, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (478) 274-7676
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LouEllen McMillan, Counselor
County: Banks, Dawson, Forsyth,
Franklin, Habersham, Hall, Hart,
Lumpkin, Rabun and White

37 Foreacre Street

Toccoa, GA 30577-3582

Phone: (706) 282-4514

Video Phone: (706) 621-5722

Fax: (866) 297-4131

Email: LouEllen.McMillan@gvra.ga.gov

Chantel Hooker, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (706) 354-3900

Andrea Huskey, CRC
County: Gwinnett

2211 Beaver Ruin Road

Suite 160

Norcross, GA 30071

Phone: (770) 729-5400 Main

Video Phone: (678) 809-3524

Fax: (770) 613-4856

Email: Andrea.Huskey@gvra.ga.gov

Rebecca Giquel, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (770) 729-5400

Catherine Beaty, CRC

County: Baker, Calhoun, Colquitt,
Decatur, Dougherty, Early, Grady,
Lee, Miller, Mitchell, Seminole,
Terrell, Thomas and Worth

403 North Broad Street
Thomasville, GA 31792-8113
Phone: (229) 551-4200 Main
Video Phone: (229) 255-3347
Fax: (229) 225-5264

Email: Catherine.Beaty@gvra.ga.gov

Desma Baker, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (478) 274-7676

Laura Gall, CRC
County: Barrow, Clarke, Elbert,
Greene, Jackson, Jasper,
Madison, Morgan, Newton,
Oconee, Oglethorpe and Walton

150 Evelyn C. Neely Drive
Athens, GA 30601

Phone: (706) 354-3900

Video Phone: (706) 395-2699
Fax: (706) 354-3943

Email: Laura.Gall@gvra.ga.gov

Chantel Hooker, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (706) 354-3900

Carrie Allen, CRC
County: Clayton, Fayette
and Henry

1630 Phoenix Blvd

Suite 102

College Park, GA 30349-5506
Phone: (770) 909-2829

Video Phone: (404) 220-9691
Fax: (770) 909-2766

Email: Carrie.Allen@gvra.ga.gov

Merrian Atwater, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (770) 909-2763

Ronnie Tyson-Jones, Counselor
County: Appling, Atkinson, Bacon,
Baldwin, Ben Hill, Berrien,
Brantley, Brooks, Charlton, Clinch,
Coffee, Cook, Echols, Jeff Davis,
Irwin, Lanier, Lowndes, Pierce,
Turner and Ware

221 South Ashley Street

Valdosta, GA 31601-5611

Phone: (229) 375-0678

Video Phone: (229) 375-0678

Fax: (229) 333-7500

Email: Ronnie.Tyson-Jones@gvra.ga.gov

Kathy Shepard, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (478) 757-4089
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Brian Fleming, Counselor
County: Appling, Burke, Candler,
Columbia, Emanuel, Evans,
Glascock, Hancock, Jefferson,
Jenkins, Johnson, Laurens,
Lincoln, McDuffie, Richmond,
Screven, Taliaferro, Tattnall,
Toombs, Treutlen, Warren,
Washington and Wilkes

1220-H West Wheeler Parkway
Augusta, GA 30909-1895

Phone: (706) 650-5600

Video Phone: (706) 993-2700
Fax: (706) 650-5624

Email: Brian.Fleming@gvra.ga.gov

Barbara Barrett, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (404) 638-5202

Tameka Gardner, CRC‘
County: Fulton

1630 Phoenix Blvd

Suite 102

College Park, GA 30349-5506

Phone: (770) 909-2703

Video Phone: (404) 220-9690

Fax: (770) 909-2766

Email: Tameka.Gardner@gvra.ga.gov

Merrian Atwater, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (770) 909-2763
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Frank Lala, Counselor
County: Bryan, Bulloch, Camden,
Chatham, Effingham, Glynn,
Liberty, Long and Mclntosh

450 Mall Blvd

Suite B

Savannah, GA 31406-4864
Phone: (912) 373-8404

Video Phone: (912) 373-8404
Fax: (912) 356-2875

Email: Frank.Lala@gvra.ga.gov

Richard Rothey, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (912) 356-2226

Donna Jo Salhany, CRC

County: Butts, Carroll, Coweta,
Douglas, Heard, Lamar,
Meriwether, Pike, Spalding, Troup
and Upson

1575 Hwy 34 East

Newnan, GA 30265

Phone: (706) 272-2705

Video Phone: (706) 229-6915

Fax: (706) 638-5558

Email: Donna.Salhany@gvra.ga.gov

Javonda Booker-Wilson, Rehab Assistant
Phone: (770) 254-7210
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Karen Clark, Rehabilitation Unit
Manager - North Deaf Unit

PO Box 2685

Blairsville, GA 30514

Phone: (706) 781-2312

Video Phone: (706) 508-4749
Fax: (888) 325-3915

Email: Karen.Clark@gvra.ga.gov

Vacant, Rehabilitation Unit
Manager - Metro Deaf Unit

Cheryl Leslie, Rehabilitation Unit
Manager - South Deaf Unit

403 N. Broad Street

Thomasville, GA 31792

Phone: (229) 551-4236

Video Phone: (229) 233-0331
Fax: (229) 227-5459

Email: Cheryl.Leslie@gvra.ga.gov

Rebecca Sills, MRC, CSC
Director, GA VR Deaf Services

Deaf Services Regional Office

6135 Roosevelt Hwy

Warm Springs, GA 31830

Mailing: PO Box 1000

Warm Springs, Georgia 31830-1000
Phone: (706) 655-5009

Video Phone: (678) 785-5126

Fax: (706) 655-5011

Email: Rebecca.Sills@gvra.ga.gov

Sharla Howe, Executive Secretary
Phone: (706) 655-5046

Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation Agency

Vocational Rehabilitation Program
State Office
2 Peachtree St. NW Sixth Floor

Atlanta, GA 30303-3142

Toll Free: (866) 489-0001
Phone: (404) 232-7800

Tele Relay Service: 711

Fax: (404) 232-1800
www.gvra.ga.gov
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